

Memorandum of Agreement for Supporting Membership in the Interstate Mercury Education & Reduction Clearinghouse (IMERC)

supports IMERC's mission to help states implement laws and programs aimed at getting mercury out of products, the waste stream, and the environment and agrees to:

- Participate, as appropriate, in IMERC conference calls and webinars related to the results of mercury reduction efforts, new programs and legislation, and other topics
- Share information on _____''s mercury research, education, and reduction activities
- Adhere to the requirements of the IMERC states' mercury reduction laws, including those related to Notification, Labeling, Collection Plans, and Phase-outs
- Pay annual IMERC Supporting Member dues

IMERC agrees to provide the following benefits and services to _____

- Invite participation in information sharing webinars related to the results of mercury reduction efforts, data gathering efforts and research, new programs and legislation, and other topics
- Invite involvement in discussions about ways to improve the effectiveness of IMERC's programs
- Provide an opportunity for technical review of educational materials related to mercuryadded products
- Provide enhanced access to mercury-added products data reported through the e-filing system, including access to canned summary reports that are only available to IMERC Members and Supporting Members
- Provide educational opportunities to learn about advances toward safer non-mercury alternative products

imerc

The undersigned business or organization agrees to join IMERC as a Supporting Member and support and participate in IMERC activities.

Print or Type Name

Name of Participating Company or Organization

Signature

Date

Print, sign, and mail the application form to:

Interstate Mercury Education & Reduction Clearinghouse (IMERC) c/o NEWMOA 89 South Street, Suite 600 Boston, MA 02111

Or email a PDF version (with e-signature) to: rsmith@newmoa.org

If you have any questions, contact Rachel Smith: 617-367-8558 x304 or rsmith@newmoa.org.

Please save a copy of this form for your records.